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 CEMETERIES AND CREMATORIA 

1st APRIL 2025 to 31st MARCH 2026 

CREMATION 

Body Organ/Tissue Sample No Fee 
Stillborn to 2 years old (Includes NVF) No Fee 

Child two years to 17 years £226.00 
18 years and over £955.00 

Premium time booking RH 3pm & 
3:30pm 

£1,030.00 

Direct Cremation £550.00 
Shared NVF Cremation £153.00 

30 minutes use of Chapel 
(Extended Service, Burial Service & 

Memorial Service) 
*At busy times, the availability of the

chapel for burials or funerals is at the
manager's discretion 

£266.00 

60 minutes use of Chapel 
(Extended Service, Burial Service & 

Memorial Service) 
*At busy times, the availability of the

chapel for burials or funerals is at the
manager's discretion 

£532.00 

SCATTERINGS 

Where multiple scatterings take place at one time, the fee for the second 
scattering will be at 50% of the first interment charge. 

Where a non-resident and a resident are being scattered at the same time, 
non-resident fee is at full price, resident is at 50% reduction. 

Scattering of Cremated Remains in 
Garden of Rest (Cremation not in 

Solihull) 

£97.50 

Witness Scatter (Cremation in Solihull) £62.50 
Non-Witness Scatter (Cremation in 

Solihull) 
No Fee 

Scattering of Cremated Remains 
Stillborn to 2 years 

£0.00 

Charge for holding Cremated Remains 
Over 30 days  

(Charge per full or part month after 30 
days) *This applies to applicant 

collections also. Please note the FD will 
be charged for late applicant collections. 

£68.00 
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MISCELLANEOUS 

Transfer Fees 
Transfer or Assignment of Exclusive 

Rights of Burial 
£112.00 

Lawned Grave - Transfer or Assignment 
of Exclusive Rights of Burial. 

*Where transfer is from a Solihull 
resident to a Birmingham resident, must 

pay the differences in rates. Where 
there is capacity for full future burials 

 

£2,305.00 

Traditional Grave - Transfer or 
Assignment of Exclusive Rights of 

Burial. 
*Where transfer is from a Solihull 

resident to a Birmingham resident, must 
pay the differences in rates. Where 

there is capacity for full future burials 
 

£3,235.00 

LAWN MU, TRAD MU, MU2 & MU3 
Sections - Transfer or Assignment of 

Exclusive Rights of Burial. 
*Where transfer is from a Solihull 

resident to a Birmingham resident, must 
pay the differences in rates.  

£3,000.00 

 

Additional Charges 
For service running over more than 5 

minutes 
£335.00 

Late arrival or commencement of 
service - 

over 1 hour  
*In addition to any previous fees 

A service 1 hour+ late is charged 50% 
of originally scheduled fee in addition to 

scheduled fees.  Also risk of service 
being postponed to another day with 

further costs of new booking 
Late cancellation of funeral booking  

(After 10am on the working day prior to 
the funeral) 

£335.00 

Charge for a telephone booking where 
Cribs access has been granted 

£34.00 

Charge for late submission of forms 
(including music and coffin sizes) 

£68.00 

Grave Selection Fee prior to booking or 
added post booking where not taking 

our 'next available' grave 

£112.00 
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Live Webcast  
 Keepsake DVD/USB  £68.00 

Live and On Demand with watch again 
for further 28 days & downloadable file. 

£75.00 

Live and On Demand with Keepsake 
DVD 

£143.00 

Administration Fees 
Historic Search £34.00 

Administration fee for copy documents £34.00 
Administration booking fee £34.00 

Postage Fee 1st class recorded signed 
for delivery, including administration and 

handling fee 

£6.00 

Special Delivery, guaranteed by 1pm, 
following working day is ordered by 2pm 

£12.00 

Administration fee for Public Funerals  Price on application 
 

BURIALS 

 
Where multiple interments take place at one time (e.g. a full burial or 
cremated remains), the fee for the second interment will be at 50% of the first 
interment charge. 
 
Where a non-resident and a resident are being interred at the same time, 
non-resident fee is at full price, resident is at 50% reduction. 

 
Reserve Full Grave (Widney Manor only) Deposit 

 £200.00 
 

Reserve Cremated Remains Graves (all cemeteries) Deposit 
£200.00 

 

Out of Hours additional uplift 
  

£219.00 

 

NEW (FOR ONE) – CHILDREN 0 TO 17 YEARS 
 RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

Exclusive Right of Burial 
for 75 years - single 
lawned grave (Woodlands 
& Widney Manor) 

£415.00 £830.00 

Exclusive Right of Burial 
for 75 years - single depth 
grave (Sections CH2 & 
MC2 at Widney Manor 
only) 

£550.00 £1100.00 
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Interment (single depth) No Fee No Fee 
Interment of Cremated 
Remains 

No Fee No Fee 

 

EROB Health Authority 
Graves (Hospitals only) 

£985.00 

Interment £351.00 
  

 
NEW (FOR TWO) – 18 YEARS AND OVER 

 
These fees also apply for child seventeen and under if interment is in an 

adult grave at double depth, triple depth and inset (baby only) 
 

Exclusive Rights of 
Burial (EROB) Lawn 

Grave 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

EROB Lawned Grave £2,885.00 £5,770.00 
Single Depth £1,215.00 £2,430.00 
Double Depth £1,325.00 £2,650.00 
Triple Depth  £1,430.00 £2,860.00 
Interment of a child at 
Single Depth 

£0.00 £0.00 

Interment of a child at 
Double Depth 

£1,325.00 £2,650.00 

Interment of a child at 
Triple Depth 

£1,430.00 £2,860.00 

Use of an adult grave for 
interment of Cremated 
Remains - Burial capacity 
has not been completed 
(Cremated remains are to 
sit in the burial space) 

Based on the interment 
depths show above 

Based on the interment 
depths show above 

 

 

Muslim Section 
WIDNEY MANOR 

ONLY 

Resident Non-Resident 

EROB MU 
Traditional 

£3,115.00 
 

£6,230.00 

EROB MU2  £3,000.00 £6,000.00 
EROB MU3 £2,885.00 £5,770.00 

Interment at Single 
Depth 

£ 1,215.00 £2,430.00 

Interment fee for a Body Organ/Tissue Sample 
Resident Non-Resident 
£289.00 £578.00 
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Robin Hood Only 
Vaults 

Resident Non-Resident 

Interment for a 
coffin into a vault  

£1,215.00 £2,430.00 

Interment of 
cremated remains 
into a vault 

£1,050.00 2,100.00 

Traditional Grave - 
Widney Manor/Robin 
Hood 

Resident Non-Resident 

 
These fees also apply for child seventeen and under if interment is in an 

adult grave at single, double depth, triple depth and inset (baby only) 
 

EROB £3,115.00 £6,230.00 
Single Depth £1,215.00 £2,430.00 
Double Depth £1,325.00 £2,650.00 
Triple Depth  £1,430.00 £2,860.00 
Interment of a child at 
Single Depth 

£0.00 £0.00 

Interment of a child at 
Double Depth 

£1,325.00 £2,650.00 

Interment of a child at 
Triple Depth 

£1,430.00 £2,860.00 

Use of an adult grave for 
interment of Cremated 
Remains - Burial capacity 
has not been completed 
(Cremated remains are to 
sit in the burial space) 

Based on above 
Interment fees, i.e. if at 

single depth with an inset- 
£1,215, double £1,325, 

triple £1, 430 

 

Use of an adult grave for 
interment of Cremated 
Remains - Burial capacity 
has been completed) 
(Cremated remains will sit 
underneath the beam) 

£289.00 £578.00 

Loose Strew in a grave £121.00 £242.00 
For the placing Cremated 
Remains loosely in a 
grave of a child up to 17 
years of age 

£0.00 £0.00 
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LAWN CR2 Cremation Plots for 2 
 RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

EROB £895.00 £1,790.00 
Interment £289.00 £578.00 

 

NORTH CR1 Cremation Plots for 4 – Robin Hood Cemetery only. 
 RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

EROB £895.00 £1,790.00 
Interment £289.00 £578.00 
To renew or extend the Exclusive Rights for any Grave/CR Plot – MAXIMUM 

99 years 
 RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

Full Grave £21.00 £42.00 
CR PLOT £21.00 £42.00 

 

Exhumation of a coffin/s with NO re-interment in existing cemetery  
 

£1,430.00 
Exhumation of a coffin/s with re-interment in existing cemetery (PRICES 

FROM) 
 

£2,750.00 
Exhumation of Cremated Remains 

£550.00 
 

MEMORIAL HEADSTONE PERMITS 

Right to erect a headstone/CR 
Ledger 

£82.50 

Remove/Refix Plaque in Robin 
Hood North CR1 plots only. 
*Applicable alongside any permit 
fees 

£48.50 
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MEMORIALS 

Memorial Vaults SANCTUM 12 (Garden of Tranquillity) 
Purchase lease and 
placing of first set of 
remains, including 
casket 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

Lease 20 years £835.00 £1,670.00 
Purchase additional years Not Available  
*Second Placing £370.00 £370.00 
*There is a 50% reduction on fee if placed at the same time as the first set of 

remains 
Inscribed tablet inclusive 
of 80 letters 

£179.00 £179.00 

Additional letters £3.50 £3.50 
Standard Motif £121.00 £121.00 
Per Photo (max 3)  £157.00 £157.00 
Renewal Fee (10 Years) £550.00 £1,100.00 

 

 

Above Ground Vault SANCTUM 2000 
(LAWN 7 Robin Hood Cemetery LAWN 5 Woodlands Cemetery) 

 
Purchase lease and 
placing of first set of 
remains, including 
casket 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

Lease 20 years £1,265.00 £2,530.00 
*Second Placing £370.00 £370.00 
*There is a 50% reduction on fee if placed at the same time as the first set of 

remains 
Inscribed tablet inclusive 
of 80 letters 

£179.00 £179.00 

Additional letters £3.50 £3.50 
Standard Motif £121.00 £121.00 
Per Photo (max 3) £157.00 £157.00 
Renewal Fee (10 Years) £550.00 £1,100.00 

 

Above Ground Vault SANCTUM 2000 Lavender Walk  
Purchase lease and 
placing of first set of 
remains, including 
casket (20-year lease) 

RESIDENT 
 

NON-RESIDENT 

Cremated remains vaults 
for 4 sets of remains 

£1,790.00 
 

£3,580.00 

Cremated Remains vaults 
for 2 sets of remains 

£1,265.00 £2,530.00 
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*Second Placing £370.00 £370.00 
*There is a 50% reduction on fee if placed at the same time as the first set of 

remains 

Inscribed tablet inclusive 
of 80 letters 

£179.00 £179.00 

Additional letters £3.50 £3.50 
Standard Motif £121.00 £121.00 
Per Photo (max 3)  £157.00 £157.00 

Renewal Fee (10 Years) £550.00 £1,100.00 

 
 

Book of Remembrance  
2-line entry £150.00 
3-line entry £167.00 
4-line entry £191.00 
5-line entry  £208.00 
6-line entry £219.00 
7-line entry £231.00 
8-line entry  £253.00 
Floral illustration (Woodlands and Robin Hood) £69.00 
Other Motifs and Emblems (Woodlands and Robin 
Hood) 

£97.50 

Memorial Post (Perspex) 
Inscription Only £295.00 
Motif £44.00 

 

Memorial Post (Granite) 
Purchase of 3-year lease £358.00 

 

Boutonniere & Fence Plaques 
Inscription Only £358.00 
Inscription & Motif £392.00 
Inscription & Photo £439.00 
Inscription & 2 Photo’s £520.00 

 

Memorial Seating 
5 years  
Purchase of a plaque on a 5ft individual bench £865.00 
Purchase of a plaque on a communal bench £461.00 
10 years  
Purchase of a plaque on a 5ft individual bench £1,155.00 

 
Purchase of a plaque on a communal bench £690.00 

 



9 
 

Additional or replacement plaque (will run with current 
lease agreement) Fees require VAT to be added  

£253.00 
 

 

Rockery Plaques 
Purchase of a 3-year lease and plaque £392.00 

 

Barbican Book 
Purchase of 3-year lease and plaque £247.00 

 

Private Memorial Gardens 
Purchase of 20-year lease  
(Including memorial stone) 

£1,585.00 

Large Corner plot  £2,075.00 
Private Memorial Garden with Sanctum 
2000 (for 2) 
(Includes first interment & casket) 

Resident  Non-Resident  
£2,730.00 £5,460.00 

Inscribed tablet inclusive of 80 letters £179.00 £179.00 
Additional letters £3.50 £3.50 
Standard Motif £121.00 £121.00 
Per Photo (3 max) £157.00 £157.00 
Additional interment Resident  Non-Resident 

£370.00 £370.00 
 

Tear Drop Plaque 
Purchase of 3-year lease and plaque £206.00 

 

Ellie the Elephant Barbican (Woodlands Only) 
Purchase of 3-year lease and plaque £206.00 
Standard motif £121.00 
Per Photograph  £157.00 

 

Barbican Bird Bath and Sundial 
Purchase of 3-year lease and plaque £357.00 
Standard motif £121.00 
Photograph per photo £157.00 

 

Tranquillity Bird Bath or Sundial 
Purchase of 3-year lease and plaque 

Memorial Plaque row A - Up to 89 characters £266.00 
Memorial Plaque row B - Up to 101 characters £306.00 
Memorial plaque row C - Up to 109 characters £346.00 
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Memorial plaque row D – Up to 119 characters £370.00 
Memorial plaque row E – Up to 129 characters £399.00 

 

MEMORIAL RENEWAL FEES 

At the expiry of the lease extend the lease of the plaque  

 Years  
Plaque on a 5ft individual bench 5 £432.50 
Plaque on a communal bench 5 £230.50 
POST (TREASURED MEMORIES) 3 £202.00 
Memorial Post (COLUMBARIA POST) 3 £208.00 
Boutonniere Wall & Fence Plaques 3 £231.00 
Barbican Plaque  3 £208.00 
Rockery Plaque 3 £206.00 
Barbican Bird Bath/Sundial 3 £208.00 
Tranquillity Bird Bath/Sundial Row A 3 £201.00 
Tranquillity Bird Bath/Sundial Row B 3 £201.00 
Tranquillity Bird Bath/Sundial Row C 3 £201.00 
Tranquillity Bird Bath/Sundial Row D 3 £201.00 
Tranquillity Bird Bath/Sundial Row E 3 £201.00 
Barbican Book  3 £208.00 
Ellie the Elephant 3 £137.00 
Teardrop  3 £137.00 
Above Ground Vault Sanctum 2000 & 
Sanctum 12 (Resident) 
 

10 £550.00 

Above Ground Vault Sanctum 2000 & 
Sanctum 12 (Non-Resident) 
 

10 £1100.00 

 

Treasured Memories Memorial Posts 
Replacement Plaque (will run with 
current lease agreement) Fees require 
VAT to be added 

£167.00  

 

Treasured Memories Boutonniere Wall & Fence Plaques  
Replacement Plaque (will run with current lease agreement) Fees require VAT to 

be added 
Inscription only £179.00  
Inscription and Motif £219.00 
Inscription with photo £253.00 

 

 


